10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF MISSOURI

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
Pre-hearing Conference
April 22, 2008
Jefferson City, Missouri

Volume 1

Northeast Missouri Rural )
Telephone Company, )}
)
Complainant, )}
)
)Case No.
) 1C-2008-0285
)
AT&T Corporation )}
)
Respondent. )

MORRIS L. WOODRUFF, Presiding,
DEPUTY CHIEF REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

REPORTED BY:

MINDY VISLAY, CCR
MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES

CRAIG JOHNSON, Attorney at Law
Law Offices of Craig Johnson
1648 A East Elm
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(573)632-1500

FOR: Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone
Company

LEO BUB, Attorney at Law
AT&T Corporation
One AT&T Center, Room 3516
St. Louis, MO 65103
(314)235-6060

FOR: AT&T Corporation

MICHAEL DANDINO, Senior Public Counsel
200 Madison Street
P.0O. Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573)751-5565

FOR: The Office of Public Counsel.

SHELLY BRUEGGMANN, General Counsel
STEVEN REED, General Counsel
P.0O. Box 360
200 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573)751-3234

FOR: Staff of the Missouri Public
Service Commission.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDINGS

JUDGE WOODRUFF: Welcome everyone. We are
here today for the pre-hearing conference in Case No.
1C-2008-0285 which is the complaint of Northeast
Missouri Rural Telephone Company versus AT&T
Corporation.

I will begin today by taking entries of appearance
beginning with Northeast Missouri Rural.

MR. JOHNSON: Thank you, Judge Woodruff.
It"s Craig Johnson, Law Offices of Craig Johnson,
1648-A East Elm, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101, on
behalf of Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company.

JUDGE WOODRUFF: And for AT&T?

MR. BUB: Thank you, Your Honor. Leo Bub
with AT&T. Our address in St. Louis is One AT&T
Center, St. Louis, Missouri 63101.

JUDGE WOODRUFF: For staff?

MR. REED: Steve Reed and Shelly
Brueggemann, Post Office Box 360, Jefferson City,
Missouri 65102, for staff.

JUDGE WOODRUFF: And Public Counsel.

MR. DANDINO: Michael Dandino, Office of
the Public Counsel, Post Office Box 2230, Jefferson
City, Missouri 65102, representing the Office of

Public Counsel and the public.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JUDGE WOODRUFF: Thank you very much. 1
believe that"s all the parties.

I called you together today just for the parties
to discuss possible procedural schedules, how they
want to resolve this case, and of course, if you could
work everything out, that would be wonderful as well.

I will direct you to submit a proposed procedural
schedule a week from today, which will be April 29th,
and that"s really all | have to say.

Is there anything else that anyone wants to bring
up while we"re on the record? Hearing nothing.

With that then, we are adjourned from the
on-the-record portion of the hearing. 1711 leave you
to your discussions. Thank you all very much.

(WHEREIN, the recorded portion of the pre-hearing

conference was concluded.)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

I, Mindy Vislay, Certified Court Reporter with the
firm of Midwest Litigation Services, and Notary Public
within and for the State of Missouri, do hereby
certify that 1 was personally present at the
proceedings had in the above-entitled cause at the
time and place previously described; that I then and
there took down in Stenotype the proceedings had; and
that the foregoing is a full, true and correct
transcript of such Stenotype notes so made at such

time and place.

Mindy Vislay, CCR
Notary Public (County of Cole)

My commission expires March 19, 2011



