1	STATE OF MISSOURI
2	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	
4	
5	
6	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
7	Pre-hearing Conference
8	April 22, 2008
9	Jefferson City, Missouri
10	Volume 1
11	
12	,
13	Telephone Company,)
14	Complainant,)
15)Case No.)IC-2008-0285
16	AT&T Corporation)
17	Respondent.)
18	
19	MORRIS L. WOODRUFF, Presiding, DEPUTY CHIEF REGULATORY LAW JUDGE
20	
21	
22	
23	DEDODEED DV.
24	REPORTED BY:
25	MINDY VISLAY, CCR MIDWEST LITIGATION SERVICES

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	CRAIG JOHNSON, Attorney at Law Law Offices of Craig Johnson
4	1648 A East Elm Jefferson City, MO 65101
5	(573)632-1500
6	FOR: Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company
7	55 <u>r</u> 4 ₂
8	LEO BUB, Attorney at Law AT&T Corporation
9	One AT&T Center, Room 3516 St. Louis, MO 65103
10	(314)235-6060
11	FOR: AT&T Corporation
12	MICHAEL DANDINO, Senior Public Counsel
13	200 Madison Street P.O. Box 2230
14	Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573)751-5565
15	FOR: The Office of Public Counsel.
16	
17	SHELLY BRUEGGMANN, General Counsel STEVEN REED, General Counsel
18	P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street
19	Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573)751-3234 FOR: Staff of the Missouri Public
20	
21	Service Commission.
22	
23	
24	
25	

3

- 1 PROCEEDINGS
- JUDGE WOODRUFF: Welcome everyone. We are
- 3 here today for the pre-hearing conference in Case No.
- 4 IC-2008-0285 which is the complaint of Northeast
- 5 Missouri Rural Telephone Company versus AT&T
- 6 Corporation.
- 7 I will begin today by taking entries of appearance
- 8 beginning with Northeast Missouri Rural.
- 9 MR. JOHNSON: Thank you, Judge Woodruff.
- 10 It's Craig Johnson, Law Offices of Craig Johnson,
- 11 1648-A East Elm, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101, on
- 12 behalf of Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company.
- JUDGE WOODRUFF: And for AT&T?
- 14 MR. BUB: Thank you, Your Honor. Leo Bub
- 15 with AT&T. Our address in St. Louis is One AT&T
- 16 Center, St. Louis, Missouri 63101.
- JUDGE WOODRUFF: For staff?
- 18 MR. REED: Steve Reed and Shelly
- 19 Brueggemann, Post Office Box 360, Jefferson City,
- 20 Missouri 65102, for staff.
- JUDGE WOODRUFF: And Public Counsel.
- MR. DANDINO: Michael Dandino, Office of
- 23 the Public Counsel, Post Office Box 2230, Jefferson
- 24 City, Missouri 65102, representing the Office of
- 25 Public Counsel and the public.

1	JUDGE WOODRUFF: Thank you very much. I
2	believe that's all the parties.
3	I called you together today just for the parties
4	to discuss possible procedural schedules, how they
5	want to resolve this case, and of course, if you could
6	work everything out, that would be wonderful as well.
7	I will direct you to submit a proposed procedural
8	schedule a week from today, which will be April 29th,
9	and that's really all I have to say.
10	Is there anything else that anyone wants to bring
11	up while we're on the record? Hearing nothing.
12	With that then, we are adjourned from the
13	on-the-record portion of the hearing. I'll leave you
14	to your discussions. Thank you all very much.
15	(WHEREIN, the recorded portion of the pre-hearing
16	conference was concluded.)
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	
4	I, Mindy Vislay, Certified Court Reporter with the
5	firm of Midwest Litigation Services, and Notary Public
6	within and for the State of Missouri, do hereby
7	certify that I was personally present at the
8	proceedings had in the above-entitled cause at the
9	time and place previously described; that I then and
10	there took down in Stenotype the proceedings had; and
11	that the foregoing is a full, true and correct
12	transcript of such Stenotype notes so made at such
13	time and place.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	Mindy Vislay, CCR
19	Notary Public (County of Cole)
20	My commission expires March 19, 2011
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	